
  PLANNING DISTRICT TIER II SUBMISSIONS DIRECT QUESTIONS TO 

 
ALLEGANY COUNTY 
 
Chairman:  
Mr. James Swauger  
Phone: 301-759-5040 
Fax:      301-876-9160 
jswauger@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

 
Allegany County LEPC 
c/o Allegany County Department of  
Public Safety 
Emergency Management Division 
11400 PPG Road SE 
Cumberland MD  21502 
 
 

 
Susan Lee 
Phone:  301-876-9155 
Fax:  301-876-9160 
slee@allconet.org 
 

 
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY  
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Michael F. O’Connell 
Phone:  410-222-0605 
Fax:      410-222-0690 
fdoconn@aacounty.org 
 

 
Anne Arundel County LEPC 
c/o Anne Arundel County Office of 
Emergency Management 
7480 Baltimore-Annapolis Boulevard 
Suite 102 
Glen Burnie MD  21061 

 
Michael F. O’Connell 
Phone:  410-222-0605 
Fax:       410-222-0690 
fdoconn@aacounty.org 
 

 
BALTIMORE CITY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Robert Maloney 
Phone: 410-396-6188 
Fax:      410-532-6125 
robert.maloney@baltimorecity.gov 
 

 
Baltimore City LEPC 
c/o Baltimore City  
Emergency Operations Center 
1201 East Cold Spring Lane  
Baltimore MD 21239 
 

 
Kevin Cleary  
Phone:  410-396-6188 
Fax:      410-323-1025 
kevin.cleary@baltimorecity.gov 
 
 
 

 
BALTIMORE COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Captain Scott Russell 
Phone:  410-887-5996 
Fax:      410-832-8515 
srussell@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 

 
Baltimore County LEPC 
c/o Baltimore County Fire 
Department 
700 East Joppa Road 
Towson MD 21286 
 

 
Theresa Brush 
Phone:  410-887-5996 
Fax:  410-832-8515 
tbrush@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
 

 
CALVERT COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Alfred Jeffrey 
Phone:  410-535-1600 X2781 
Fax:      410-535-3997 
jefferab@co.cal.md.us 
 

 
Calvert County LEPC 
c/o Calvert County Emergency 
Management Division 
175 Main Street, Courthouse 
Prince Frederick MD 20678 
 

 
Alfred Jeffrey 
Phone:  410-535-1600 X 2781 
Fax:      410-535-3997 
jefferab@co.cal.md.us   

 
CAROLINE COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Bryan Ebling 
Phone: 410-479-2622 
bcebling@carolinemd.org 
 

 
Caroline County LEPC 
c/o Caroline County Department of 
Emergency Management 
7 North First Street 
Denton MD 21629 
 

 
Cindy Towers 
Phone:  410-479-2622 
Fax:  410-479-4200 
ctowers@carolinemd.org 
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CARROLL COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Thomas J. Jeffers 
Phone: 410-386-2756 
Fax:      410-848-3794 
tjeffers@carrollhopsitalcenter.org 
 

 
Carroll County LEPC 
c/o Carroll County Office of Public 
Safety  
Emergency Management  
225 North Center Street  
Westminster MD 21157  
 
 

 
Douglas W. Brown 
Phone:  410-386-2296 
Fax:  410-848-3794 
dbrown@ccg.carr.org 
 
 
 

 
CECIL COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Richard Brooks 
Phone: 410-392-2014 
Fax:     410-398-0536 
richard.brooks@ccdps.org 
 

 
Cecil County LEPC 
c/o Cecil County Department of 
Emergency Services 
107 Chesapeake Boulevard 
Suite 108 
Elkton MD 21921 

 
Sandy Biggs 
Phone:  410-392-2012 
Fax:  410-398-0536 
sandy.biggs@ccdps.org 
 
 

 
CHARLES COUNTY 
 
Chairperson: 
Mr. William Stephens 
Phone: 301-609-3401 
Fax:      301-609-3410 
stephenw@charlescounty.org 
 

 
Charles County LEPC 
c/o Charles County  
Emergency Services 
P.O. Box 2150 
10425 Audie Lane 
LaPlata MD 20646 

 
Michelle Lilly 
Phone:  301-609-3429 
Fax:  301-392-3796 
lillym@charlescounty.org 
 
 

 
DORCHESTER COUNTY 
 
Chairperson: 
Mr. Stephen Garvin 
Phone:  410-228-1818 
Fax:       410-228-1216 
sgarvin@docogonet.com 
 

 
Dorchester County LEPC 
c/o Dorchester County Emergency 
Management Agency 
829 Fieldcrest Road 
Cambridge MD 21613 
 
 

 
Stephen Garvin 
Phone:  410-228-1818 
Fax:  410-228-1216 
sgarvin@docogonet.com 
 
 
 
 

 
FREDERICK COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Seamus Mooney 
Phone:  301-600-1746 
Fax:      301-600-6026 
smooney@frederickcountymd,gov 
 

 
Frederick County LEPC 
c/o Frederick County 
Department of Emergency 
Preparedness 
5370 Public Safety Place 
Frederick, MD 21704 

 
Rhonda Cunningham 
Phone:  301-600-1746 
Fax:  301-600-6026 
ema@frederickcountymd.gov 
 
 

 
GARRETT COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. John Frank 
Phone: 301-334-7619 
Fax:      301-746-6285 
jfrank@garrettcounty.org 
 

 
Garrett County LEPC 
Garrett County Emergency 
Management 
771 Airport Road 
Accident MD  21520 
 

 
John Frank 
Phone: 301-334-7619 
Fax:  301-764-6285 
jfrank@garrettcounty.org 
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HARFORD COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Richard Schwanke 
Phone:  410-638-4904 
Fax:      410-879-5091 
flbuchanan@harfordpublicsafety.org 
 

 
Harford County LEPC 
c/o Harford County Division of 
Emergency Operations 
2220 Ady Road 
Forest Hill MD 21050 
 
 

 
Mr. Forney Buchanan 
Phone: 410-638-4904 
Fax:  410-879-5091 
fbuchanan@harfordpublicsafety.org 
 
 

 
HOWARD COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Ryan Miller 
Phone: 410-313-6030 
Fax:      410-461-0009 
ramiller@howardcountymd.gov 
 

 
Howard County LEPC 
c/o Howard County Fire and 
Rescue 
Office of Emergency Management 
3430 Courthouse Drive 
Ellicott City MD 21043 
 
 

 
Ms. Amanda Faul 
Phone:  410-313-0717 
Fax:  410-461-0009 
afaul@howardcountymd.gov 
 
 
 

 
KENT COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Wayne Darrell 
Phone: 410-778-7458 
Fax:      410-778-4601 
wdarrell@kentgov.org 
 

 
Kent County LEPC 
c/o Kent County Office of 
Emergency Services 
104 Vickers Drive 
Unit D 
Chestertown MD 21620 
 

 
Ethel K. Duhamell 
Phone:  410-810-2276 
Fax:  410-778-4601 
eduhamell@kentgov.org 
 
 
 
 

 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Charles Crisostomo 
Phone: 240-777-2300 
Fax:      240-777-2345 
charles.crisostomo@montgomery 
countymd.gov 
 

 
Montgomery County LEPC 
c/o Office of Emergency 
Management and Homeland 
Security 
100 Edison Park Drive 
Gaithersburg MD 20878 
Attn: Barbara Moore 
 
 
 
 
  

 
Barbara Moore 
Phone: 240-777-2327 
barbara.moore@montgomerycounty 
md.gov 
 
or 
 
Michael Goldfarb 
Phone:  240-777-2201 
michael.goldfarb@montgomerycounty
md.gov 
 
Fax:  240-777-2345 
 

 
OCEAN CITY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Joseph Theobald 
Phone: 410-723-6650 
Fax:      410-723-6962 
jtheobald@oceancitymd.gov 
 

 
Ocean City LEPC 
c/o Ocean City Emergency Services 
Public Safety Building 
6501 Coastal Highway 
Ocean City MD  21842 
 

 
Bob Rhode 
Phone:  410-723-6650 
Fax:  410-723-6962 
brohde@oceancitymd.gov 
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PRINCE GEORGE'S 
COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Ronald E. Gill 
Phone: 301-324-4400 
Fax:      301-324-4494 
regill@co.pg.md.us 
 

 
Prince George’s County LEPC 
c/o Prince George’s County Office 
of Emergency Management 
7915 Anchor Street 
Landover, MD  20785 

 
Ronald E. Gill 
Phone:  301-324-4400 
Cell:      240-619-6497 
Fax:      301-324-44494 
regill@co.pg.md.us 
 
 

 
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Scott Haas 
Phone:  410-758-4500 X1116 
Fax:      410-758-2086 
shaas@qac.org 
 

 
Queen Anne's County LEPC 
c/o Queen Anne's County 
Department of Emergency Services 
100 Communications Drive 
Centerville MD  21617 
 

 
Dave Rivett 
Phone:  410-758-4500 X1121 
Fax:  410-758-2086 
drivett@qac.org 
 

 

 
SOMERSET COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Robert Lee Price 
Phone: 410-651-3457 
Fax:      410-651-3350 
rprice@somersetmd.us 
 

 
Somerset County LEPC 
c/o Somerset County Department of 
Emergency Services 
11916 Somerset Avenue 
Princess Anne MD 21853 
 
 

 
Victoria Lloyd 
Phone:  410-651-3457 
Fax:  410-651-3350 
vlloyd@somersetmd.us 
 
 

 
ST. MARY'S COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Gerald Gardiner 
Phone: 301-475-4200 X2124 
Fax:      301-475-4924 
gerald.gardiner@stmarysmd.com 
 

 
St. Mary's County LEPC 
c/o St. Mary's County  
Department of Public Safety 
23090 Leonard Hall Drive 
P.O. Box 653 
Leonardtown MD 20650 
 

 
Gerald Gardiner 
Phone:  301-475-4200 X2124 
Fax:  301-475-4924 
gerald.gardiner@stmarysmd.com 
 
 

 
TALBOT COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Dana Meintzer 
Phone: 410-822-4335 
Fax:      410-770-8145 
meinbros@goeaston.net 
 

 
Talbot County LEPC 
c/o Talbot County Emergency 
Services 
605 Port Street 
Easton MD 21601 
 
 

 
Jim Bass 
Phone:  410-770-8160 
Fax:  410-770-8145 
jbass@talbotcountymd.gov 
 

 
WASHINGTON COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Kevin Lewis 
Phone:  240-313-4363 
Fax:      240-313-2901 
klewis@washco-md.net 
 
 

 
Washington County LEPC 
c/o Division of Emergency Services 
16232 Elliott Parkway 
Williamsport MD  21795 
 

 
Sam Anderson 
Phone:  240-313-4371 
Fax: 240-313-2901  
sanderson@washco-md.net 
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WICOMICO COUNTY 
 
Chairman 
TBD 
Phone: 410-548-4809 
Fax:      410-341-6031 
 

 
Wicomico County LEPC 
c/o Wicomico County Department of 
Emergency Services 
411 Naylor Mill Rd., Suite 200 
Salisbury MD 21801 

 
Mr. Lorenzo Cropper 
Phone: 410-548-4880 
Fax:      410-341-6031 
lcropper@wicomicocounty.org 
 

 
WORCESTER COUNTY 
 
Chairman: 
Mr. Fred Webster 
Phone: 410-632-1311 
Fax:      410-632-4686 
fwebster@co.worcester.md.us 
 

 
Worcester County LEPC 
c/o Worcester County Emergency 
Services 
1 West Market Street, Room 1002 
Snow Hill MD 21863 
 
 

 
Kristin Jester 
Phone:  410-632-1311 
Fax:  410-632-4686 
kjester@co.worcester.md.us 
 
 

 
 
 

State Emergency Response Commission (SERC) for Tier Two Reporting 
 
Mail To:  MDE-SSA 

      1800 Washington Boulevard, Suite 540 
       Baltimore, MD  21230 
       Attention:  Patricia Williams 
         

Tier Two Reporting questions:   
Patricia Williams (410) 537-3800 
Patricia.williams1@maryland.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Revised 1/06/2016 
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